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Employer

Preliminary May 2016

U.S. Comparable Rate - 4.5%

CLF EMP UNEMP May 16 Apr 16 May 15
Statewide 1,982,988 1,884,923 98,065 4.9% 4.7% 5.4%
COUNTY
BARREN RIVER 131,708 126,058 5,650 4.3% 4.1% 5.0%
ALLEN 8,663 8,279 384 4.4% 4.0% 5.2%
BARREN 18,101 17,256 845 4.7% 4.4% 5.2%
BUTLER 5,135 4,878 257 5.0% 5.1% 6.1%
EDMONSON 4,705 4,435 270 5.7% 5.6% 6.9%
HART 7,802 7,444 358 4.6% 4.3% 5.2%
LOGAN 11,548 11,056 492 4.3% 4.0% 4.9%
METCALFE 4,028 3,844 184 4.6% 4.8% 5.4%
MONROE 4,581 4,389 192 4.2% 4.0% 4.4%
SIMPSON 8,177 7,815 362 4.4% 4.1% 4.9%
WARREN 58,968 56,662 2,306 3.9% 3.7% 4.6%
BIG SANDY 47,557 42,497 5,060 10.6% 10.3% 9.3%
FLOYD 11,974 10,690 1,284 10.7% 10.6% 9.1%
JOHNSON 7,566 6,897 669 8.8% 8.5% 8.2%
MAGOFFIN 3,684 3,108 576 15.6% 16.0% 13.4%
MARTIN 3,364 3,043 321 9.5% 9.3% 8.7%
PIKE 20,969 18,759 2,210 10.5% 10.0% 9.3%
BLUEGRASS 399,781 383,859 15,922 4.0% 3.7% 4.5%
ANDERSON 11,591 11,148 443 3.8% 3.7% 4.3%
BOURBON 9,680 9,239 441 4.6% 4.2% 5.0%
BOYLE 11,931 11,345 586 4.9% 4.7% 5.8%
CLARK 16,888 16,088 800 4.7% 4.4% 5.4%
ESTILL 5,270 4,968 302 5.7% 5.2% 6.1%
FAYETTE 166,229 160,316 5,913 3.6% 3.3% 4.1%
FRANKLIN 24,716 23,748 968 3.9% 3.7% 4.5%
GARRARD 7,565 7,213 352 4.7% 4.5% 5.3%
HARRISON 8,349 7,984 365 4.4% 4.0% 4.7%
JESSAMINE 24,790 23,824 966 3.9% 3.7% 4.4%
LINCOLN 8,969 8,434 535 6.0% 5.9% 6.7%
MADISON 45,184 43,369 1,815 4.0% 3.7% 4.5%
MERCER 9,769 9,308 461 4.7% 4.5% 5.1%
NICHOLAS 3,333 3,160 173 5.2% 5.0% 5.8%
POWELL 4,839 4,507 332 6.9% 6.5% 6.9%
SCOTT 26,401 25,405 996 3.8% 3.5% 4.2%
WOODFORD 14,277 13,803 474 3.3% 2.9% 3.9%

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted
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U.S. Comparable Rate - 4.5%

Statewide

COUNTY

BUFFALO TRACE

BRACKEN
FLEMING
LEWIS
MASON
ROBERTSON

CUMBERLAND VALLEY

FIVCO

BELL

CLAY
HARLAN
JACKSON
KNOX
LAUREL
ROCKCASTLE
WHITLEY

BOYD
CARTER
ELLIOTT
GREENUP
LAWRENCE

GATEWAY

BATH
MENIFEE
MONTGOMERY
MORGAN
ROWAN

GREEN RIVER

DAVIESS
HANCOCK
HENDERSON
MCLEAN
OHIO

UNION
WEBSTER

Preliminary May 2016

CLF

1,982,988

23,186
3,747
6,184
5,052
7,407

796

79,938
9,096
5,484
7,620
4,368
9,846

23,653
6,837
13,034

50,273
18,705
10,215
2,176
13,956
5,221

33,873
4,692
2,342
11,738
4,605
10,496

96,661
45,841
3,985
20,870
4,293
9,350
6,187
6,135

EMP
1,884,923

21,714
3,535
5,836
4,600
6,995

748

74,056
8,332
4,932
6,767
4,048
9,098

22,246
6,444
12,189

46,011
17,295
9,256
1,939
12,824
4,697

31,759
4,381
2,154
11,034
4,280
9,910

91,882
43,807
3,780
19,893
4,095
8,747
5,765
5,795

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted
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UNEMP
98,065

1,472
212
348
452
412

48

5,882
764
552
853
320
748

1,407
393
845

4,262
1,410
959
237
1,132
524

2,114
311
188
704
325
586

4,779
2,034
205
977
198
603
422
340

May 16
4.9%

6.3%
5.7%
5.6%
8.9%
5.6%
6.0%

7.4%
8.4%
10.1%
11.2%
7.3%
7.6%
5.9%
5.7%
6.5%

8.5%
7.5%
9.4%
10.9%
8.1%
10.0%

6.2%
6.6%
8.0%
6.0%
7.1%
5.6%

4.9%
4.4%
5.1%
4.7%
4.6%
6.4%
6.8%
5.5%

Apr 16
4.7%

6.1%
5.6%
5.2%
8.7%
5.4%
5.5%

71%
8.2%
9.7%
11.0%
7.3%
7.2%
5.7%
5.7%
6.2%

7.9%
7.2%
8.6%
8.5%
7.7%
9.2%

5.9%
6.5%
8.3%
5.7%
6.9%
5.0%

4.6%
4.1%
5.1%
4.4%
4.3%
6.0%
6.3%
5.3%

May 15
5.4%

6.5%
6.2%
6.1%
8.1%
5.9%
6.4%

7.9%
8.3%
9.4%
12.0%
8.6%
8.4%
6.4%
6.5%
7.1%

1.7%
6.8%
8.8%
9.3%
7.4%
9.0%

6.7%
7.3%
8.0%
6.4%
7.6%
6.0%

5.2%
4.7%
4.9%
5.0%
4.9%
6.3%
7.1%
5.5%



),
Kentucky

Career Center
Employer

Preliminary May 2016

U.S. Comparable Rate - 4.5%

CLF EMP UNEMP May 16 Apr 16 May 15
Statewide 1,982,988 1,884,923 98,065 4.9% 4.7% 5.4%
COUNTY
KENTUCKY RIVER 33,434 30,033 3,401 10.2% 9.8% 9.6%
BREATHITT 3,958 3,610 348 8.8% 8.8% 9.2%
KNOTT 4,962 4,441 521 10.5% 9.9% 9.5%
LEE 2,200 2,005 195 8.9% 8.4% 7.6%
LESLIE 3,052 2,697 355 11.6% 11.6% 10.7%
LETCHER 6,997 6,217 780 11.1% 10.7% 11.1%
OWSLEY 1,133 1,023 110 9.7% 9.6% 9.5%
PERRY 9,231 8,322 909 9.8% 9.5% 9.0%
WOLFE 1,901 1,718 183 9.6% 9.1% 9.0%
KIPDA 490,066 469,224 20,842 4.3% 4.0% 4.9%
BULLITT 39,148 37,554 1,594 4.1% 3.9% 4.7%
HENRY 7,649 7,342 307 4.0% 3.8% 4.6%
JEFFERSON 377,262 360,711 16,551 4.4% 4.1% 5.0%
OLDHAM 30,377 29,344 1,033 3.4% 3.3% 4.0%
SHELBY 22,603 21,783 820 3.6% 3.4% 4.1%
SPENCER 9,161 8,828 333 3.6% 3.5% 4.4%
TRIMBLE 3,866 3,662 204 5.3% 4.9% 5.9%
LAKE CUMBERLAND 80,169 75,571 4,598 5.7% 5.5% 7.0%
ADAIR 6,970 6,529 441 6.3% 5.8% 7.5%
CASEY 6,591 6,291 300 4.6% 4.5% 5.9%
CLINTON 3,801 3,634 267 7.0% 6.9% 7.2%
CUMBERLAND 2,884 2,743 141 4.9% 4.9% 5.4%
GREEN 5,022 4,810 212 4.2% 4.3% 5.7%
MCCREARY 4,808 4,447 361 7.5% 7.2% 8.3%
PULASKI 25,289 23,977 1,312 5.2% 4.9% 6.0%
RUSSELL 5,855 5,397 458 7.8% 7.7% 12.1%
TAYLOR 11,677 11,094 583 5.0% 4.8% 6.9%
WAYNE 7,272 6,749 523 7.2% 6.7% 7.5%
LINCOLN TRAIL 120,049 114,477 5,572 4.6% 4.3% 5.4%
BRECKINRIDG] 7,944 7,507 437 5.5% 5.2% 5.8%
GRAYSON 10,681 10,006 675 6.3% 5.3% 6.7%
HARDIN 47,203 45,136 2,067 4.4% 4.1% 5.3%
LARUE 5,842 5,677 265 4.5% 4.2% 5.4%
MARION 9,146 8,777 369 4.0% 3.9% 5.1%
MEADE 12,227 11,633 594 4.9% 4.6% 5.8%
NELSON 20,938 20,007 931 4.4% 4.2% 5.2%
WASHINGTON 6,068 5,834 234 3.9% 3.8% 4.4%

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted
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U.S. Comparable Rate - 4.5%

Statewide
COUNTY

NORTHERN KENTUCKY
BOONE
CAMPBELL
CARROLL
GALLATIN
GRANT
KENTON
OWEN
PENDLETON

PENNYRILE
CALDWELL
CHRISTIAN
CRITTENDEN
HOPKINS
LIVINGSTON
LYON
MUHLENBERG
TODD
TRIGG

PURCHASE
BALLARD
CALLOWAY
CARLISLE
FULTON
GRAVES
HICKMAN
MCCRACKEN
MARSHALL

BOWLING GREEN MSA
ELIZABETHTOWN MSA
LEXINGTON MSA
LOUISVILLE MSA
OWENSBORO MSA

Preliminary May 2016

CLF
1,982,988

226,371
64,681
47,494

4,894
3,803
11,081
82,342
5,394
6,682

83,607
5,340
25,586
3,761
19,632
3,601
2,821
11,832
5,391
5,743

86,311
3,611

18,049
2,349
2,051

15,150
2,077
28,322
14,702

77,471

65,272
258,265
637,352
54,119

EMP
1,884,923

217,379
62,268
45,711

4,649
3,625
10,554
79,019
5,181
6,372

78,779
5,051
24,061
3,569
18,422
3,365
2,656
11,054
5,157
5,444

81,622
3,314
17,281
2,194
1,917
14,282
1,970
26,752
13,912

74,254
62,346
248,675
610,395
51,682

Note: Rates are not seasonally adjusted
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UNEMP
98,065

8,992
2,413
1,783
245
178
527
3,323
213
310

4,828
289
1,525
192
1,110
236
165
778
234
299

4,689
297
768
155
134
868
107

1,570
790

3,217
2,926
9,590
26,957
2,437

May 16
4.9%

4.0%
3.7%
3.8%
5.0%
4.7%
4.8%
4.0%
3.9%
4.6%

5.8%
5.4%
6.0%
5.1%
5.7%
6.6%
5.8%
6.6%
4.3%
5.2%

5.4%
8.2%
4.3%
6.6%
6.5%
5.7%
5.2%
5.5%
5.4%

4.2%
4.5%
3.7%
4.2%
4.5%

Apr 16
4.7%

3.8%
3.5%
3.5%
4.7%
4.4%
4.5%
3.8%
3.7%
4.4%

5.5%
5.4%
5.6%
4.9%
5.5%
6.3%
5.8%
6.3%
4.1%
5.0%

5.1%
7.7%
4.0%
6.2%
6.1%
5.3%
4.7%
5.2%
5.2%

3.9%
4.2%
3.4%
4.2%
4.2%

May 15
5.4%

4.5%
4.3%
4.3%
5.8%
5.4%
5.4%
4.6%
4.1%
5.4%

6.3%
5.7%
6.8%
5.7%
6.1%
6.9%
5.4%
7.2%
4.7%
6.0%

5.7%
6.3%
4.8%
5.4%
8.5%
6.3%
5.8%
5.9%
5.4%

4.9%
5.4%
4.3%
4.8%
4.8%



